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MAHARSHI DAYANAND UI{IVERSITY, ROHTAK

(A State University established under Haryana Act No. XXV of 1975)
'A,'' G{ade Universitv Acqfpditgd hv NAA9

THROqGH E-MATL^VEBSTTE
To

The HODs/Principals/Directors,
All the affi liated Colleges/Institutes,
University Teaching Departments,
M.D. Universiry. Rohrak

No. R&S/R-2 /202s t l|g\L- _81 I 1
Dated: _L\ lol\r-oe-6

Sub: Extension/Revision in schedule for RWCR of various programs for the session 2025-26

Sir/Madam,

It is hereby notified that the schedule of receipt of online Registration Return/Continuation Retum and
subrnission of Hard copy of the same alongwith required documents have been extended/revised as under:-

Revised Schedule for Continuation Return

The schedule for receipt of RR of All Diploma/Certificate Programs has not be extended/revised and
remain the same as notified earlier.

Yours faithfully,
0 -/'/ {}s:-.

n s s i s t /n't-ds i s r ra r( R & S )
U/Ar Regisffar" PV

Rev for
Group Type of Program Revised last date for

submission of Online
Registration Return
without late fees

Revised Last date for
submission of Hard copy
of RR alongwith required
documents without late
fees

Group A UG (4 yr)
BA programs
B.Sc. Progams
B.Com Progams
UG other programs, if any

01.10.2025 08. I 0.202s

Group B PG including 516 Yr.Inregrated Programs
PG 2 year program 01.r0.2025 08.10.2025

Group C BTTM, BHMCT, BBA, BCA, B.Lib, B.VOC.

BBA (Lateral Entry)

BA B.Ed, B.Com B.Ed
B.Sc. BEd.

B.P.Ed, M.P.Ed

LLB, LLB 5 Yr. lntegrated, BBA LLB

0r.10.2025

01.10.2025

15.10.2025
15.10.202s

01.10.2025

30.09.2025

08.10.2025

08.10.2025

23.10.2025
23.10.2025

08.10.2025

06.10.2025
Group D MBA, MCA, M.Tech, M.Pharma, MHMCT,

MTTM, LLM

B.Tech, B.Tech (Lateral Entry)

B.Arch
M.Arch

B.Pharmacy,ts.Pharmacy (Lateral Entry)

01.10.2025

0r.r0.2025

09.10.2025
09.10.2025

r0.1r.2025

08.10.2025

08.10.2025

16.10.2025
16.10.2025

t7.r1.202s

Type ofProgram Revised last date for
submission of Online
Continuation Return
without late fees

Revised date for
submission of Hard Copy
of CR alongwith-required
documents without late
fees

All UG/PG Programs (excepr OTMIL, B.Ed/M.Ed) 0r.r0.2025 08.10.2025
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Endst.No.R&S|P.-21202S/ $1gg-811h Dated: Aqloglrq?-s
Copy ofthe above is forwarded to the following for information and necedsary action:-
1. Controller of Examination, M.D. University, Rohtak
2. Finance Offrcer, M.D. University, Rohtak
3. Director, University Computer Centre, M.D. University, Rohtak with the request to upload this letter and

ensure the smooth functioning of ERP panel during the above schedule.
4. Assistant Registar (Academic Branch), M.D. University, Rohtak to ensure that the schemes of the programs

are uploaded on the Online ERP/Samarth Portal.

5. Assistant Registrar (Colleges Branch), M.D. University, Rohtak.

6. Nodal Offrcer, Samarth, M.D. University, Rohtak with the request to enswe the smooth functioning of
Samarth portal during the above schedule.

7. All the O.,1ta* Officials, R&S Branch, M.D. University, Rohtak

Qz ..t -.,-@v
- Assistarff Relistrar (R&S)

At tF Registrar tl

t'


