## MAHARSHI DAYANAND UNIVERSITY, ROHTAK

(A State University established under Haryana Act No. XXV of 1975)

'A<sup>+</sup>' Grade University Accredited by NAAC

No. R&S/R-2/2025/8582-8787 Dated: 29/09/2025

## THROUGH E-MAIL/WEBSITE

To

The HODs/Principals/Directors, All the affiliated Colleges/Institutes, University Teaching Departments, M.D. University, Rohtak

Sub:

Extension/Revision in schedule for RR/CR of various programs for the session 2025-26

Sir/Madam,

It is hereby notified that the schedule of receipt of online Registration Return/Continuation Return and submission of Hard copy of the same alongwith required documents have been extended/revised as under:-

Revised Schedule for receipt of Registration Return:-

Group	Type of Program	Revised last date for submission of Online Registration Return without late fees	Revised Last date for submission of Hard copy of RR alongwith required documents without late fees
Group A	UG (4 yr) BA programs B.Sc. Progams B.Com Progams UG other programs, if any	01.10.2025	08.10.2025
Group B	PG including 5/6 Yr. Integrated Programs PG 2 year program	01.10.2025	08.10.2025
Group C	BTTM, BHMCT, BBA, BCA, B.Lib, B.Voc. BBA (Lateral Entry)	01.10.2025 01.10.2025	08.10.2025 08.10.2025
	BA B.Ed, B.Com B.Ed B.Sc. BEd. B.P.Ed, M.P.Ed	15.10.2025 15.10.2025	23.10.2025 23.10.2025
	LLB, LLB 5 Yr. Integrated, BBA LLB	<b>01.10.2025</b> 30.09.2025	<b>08.10.2025</b> 06.10.2025
Group D	MBA, MCA, M.Tech, M.Pharma, MHMCT, MTTM, LLM	01.10.2025	08.10.2025
	B.Tech, B.Tech (Lateral Entry)	01.10.2025	08.10.2025
	B.Arch M.Arch	09.10.2025 09.10.2025	16.10.2025 16.10.2025
	B.Pharmacy/B.Pharmacy (Lateral Entry)	10.11.2025	17.11.2025

Revised Schedule for Continuation Return

Type of Program		Revised date for submission of Hard Copy of CR alongwith required documents without late fees
All UG/PG Programs (except OTMIL, B.Ed/M.Ed)	01.10.2025	08.10.2025

The schedule for receipt of RR of All Diploma/Certificate Programs has not be extended/revised and remain the same as notified earlier.

Yours faithfully,

Assistant Registrar(R&S)

Endst. No. R&S/R-2/2025/ 8188-8794 Dated: 29/09/1025

Copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

- 1. Controller of Examination, M.D. University, Rohtak
- 2. Finance Officer, M.D. University, Rohtak
- Director, University Computer Centre, M.D. University, Rohtak with the request to upload this letter and ensure the smooth functioning of ERP panel during the above schedule.
- 4. Assistant Registrar (Academic Branch), M.D. University, Rohtak to ensure that the schemes of the programs are uploaded on the Online ERP/Samarth Portal.
- Assistant Registrar (Colleges Branch), M.D. University, Rohtak.
- Nodal Officer, Samarth, M.D. University, Rohtak with the request to ensure the smooth functioning of Samarth portal during the above schedule.
- 7. All the Dealing Officials, R&S Branch, M.D. University, Rohtak

Assistant Registrar (R&S) Of for Registrar